## Supreme Court of Bangladesh High Court Division, Dhaka Invitation for Tenders (OTM/NCT, Non-Consulting Service) Annual Maintenance Service for Data Center Passive Devices

1	Ministry/I	nistry/Division Supreme Court of Bangladesh, Dhaka						
2 Agency Supreme Court of Bangladesh, High court Divi								
3	Procuring	Entity Name		Supreme Court of Bangladesh, High court Division, Dhaka				
4	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka					
5	Invitation for		Procure	Procurement of Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) Service of Data Center Passive				
				Devices (with full device spare parts) (Service 99.9% uptime) for 01 (one) year.				
6	Invitation Ref No		02/2020-28					
7	Tender Package No.			বাসুকো/(ক্রয়)-৮৭/২০২৩-২৪				
	/ INFORMA		1					
8	Procurement Method		Openin	Opening Tendering Method (OTM)/NCT (Non-Consulting Service)				
FUN	NDING INFORMATION		openn	opening rendering method (or mi) wer (non-consuming service)				
9	Budget and Source of Funds		Nation	National Revenue Budget (GOB)				
PAR	TICULARI	NFORMATION			Julger (00B)			
10		ogram Code (if applicable)	N/A					
11	Project Name (if applicable)			N/A				
12	Tender Pa			02/2020-28				
13	Tender Package Name			Procurement of Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) Service of Data Center Passive				
			Device	Devices (with full device spare parts) (Service 99.9% uptime) for 01 (one) year.				
14	Tender Publication Date			05 /05/2024				
15	Tender La	st Selling Date and Time	19/05/2	19/05/2024 upto 02:00 PM				
16	Tender Clo	osing Date and Time		20/05/2024 upto 12:00 PM				
17 Tender Opening Date and Time 20/05/2024 upto 12:30 PM								
18	Name & Address of the office(s)		Registrar General, Supreme Court of Bangladesh, Dhaka					
100000	Selling Tender Document		Purchase Section, Room No. 202(Ka), 2nd Floor, Administrative Building- 4.					
	Receiving Tender Document		Main B	Main Building, Ground Floor, Room No 107 (protected tender box). Supreme court of Bangladesh.				
	Opening Tender Document		Office Room of Registrar General.					
		FOR TENDERER	1					
19	n			According to PPA Act, 2006 and PPR Rule, 2008 and others Qualification as mentioned in the tender Document.				
20	Brief Description of Services: The Tende Center Par (one) year				nderer has to be provide Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) Service of Data Passive Devices (with full device spare parts) (Services 99.9% uptime) for 01 ear.			
21	Identificat	on of Package, Location, Com						
	Package No	Identification of Package			Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in Weeks / Months	
	Single	Procurement of Annual Maintenance Contract			Supreme	85,000/-	01 (one) year from the	
	Lot	(AMC) Service of Data Center Passive Device			Court Of			
	(with full device spare par		rts) (Serv	ice 99.9%	Bangladesh,	Thousand Taka)		
	uptime) for 01 (one) year.				Dhaka	only	agreement.	
22	Price of Te	nder Document (Tk)		1,000/- (Non refundable)				
PRO		NTITY DETAILS						
23	Name and Designation of Official Inviting Tender Md. Golam Rabbani, Registrar General, Supreme Court of Bangladesh							
24		Official Inviting Tender	Office of the Registrar General					
25	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender			•			rg@supremecourt.gov.bd	
26	The Procur	ing Entity reserves the right to	accent or i	reject all or	any of the tender	rs without accioning or	w rancon	

(By order of proper Authority)

(Shovon Shahriar) Assistant Registrar (Finance) Supreme Court of Bangladesh. High Court Division, Dhaka.

Phone-02-223358583 Email: shovon.arfinance@supremecourt.gov.bd